TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM678316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Narwhal Merger Sub II, LLC		09/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DigitalOcean Nimbella, LLC
Street Address:	4677 Old Ironsides Dr., Suite 180
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5799964	NIMBELLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4800 jkatz@dglaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030556-0001-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of name - NIMBELLA#page1.tif source=change of name - NIMBELLA#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0135

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NARWHAL MERGER SUB II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NARWHAL MERGER SUB II, LLC" TO "DIGITALOCEAN NIMBELLA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

6197978 8100 SR# 20213254575

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestray W. Station S. Societary in State

Authentication: 204192115

Date: 09-18-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 10/01/2021

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:55 PM 09/15/2021 FILED 03:55 PM 09/15/2021

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20213254575 - File Number 6197978 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Liability Compar	y: NARWHAL	MERGER	SUB II, L
- үн на Тэм на Тэмган к обоун обоун байганга мэйн мэх ба Тэмгайр, на ньога на Анбайган улсын мэх гайгааг гайгаа	осні у рейну у вогата на віненній вітаті відетни наветрану у негу у не вітат вайну най	a a kita ang para-aina manina distantin'ny ara-ara-ara-distantin'ny ara-ara-ara-ara-aina paositra.	ори может на объект об табентулского со ответрого разаг	жүү на Б атан кайыр кайыр батурга кайы акайы эстектірі ка ақсан ан жанатайын.
The Certificate of	Formation of the	limited liabilit	y company	v is hereby ame
as follows:				
1. The name			ity comp	oany is
DigitalOcean	Nimbella, I	م الكولاف		
IN WITNESS WI	GEDEAE the un	dereigned baye	avacutad	thic Cartificata
IN WITNESS WI	•	~		
IN WITNESS WI the 15th	•	~		
	•	~	/Docusi	, A.D. 2021
	day of Se	otember	/Docusi	, A.D. <u>2021</u>
	day of Se	otember By:	Oocusi Alan	, A.D. <u>2021</u> Igned by: Shapiro
	day of Se	otember By:	Oocusi Alan	, A.D. 2021
	day of Se	otember By:	llan Man 20524F Authorized	, A.D. 2021 Igned by: Shapiro TOSTESSATS I Person(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0137